900238927 11/16/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Contribution Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jerdon Products, LLC		112/30/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arcs & Angles, LLC	
Street Address:	300 Knightsbridge Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Lincolnshire	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60069	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3342333	THE ARC
Registration Number:	3223914	THE ARC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (314) 552-6299

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Himich

Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP

Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 53008-107367/108041

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew J. Himich

TRADEMARK

900238927 REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0523

3342333

LH CEFOO 33/

Signature:	/MJH/	
Date:	11/16/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Transfer Jerdon Products LLC to Arcs&Angles LLC (Contribution Agreement)#page1.tif source=Transfer Jerdon Products LLC to Arcs&Angles LLC (Contribution Agreement)#page2.tif source=Transfer Jerdon Products LLC to Arcs&Angles LLC (Contribution Agreement)#page3.tif		

CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT

This CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made and entered into as of December <u>30</u>, 2010, by and between Jerdon Products, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Jerdon"), and Arcs & Angles, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("A&A").

WHEREAS, Jerdon was the sole shareholder of Arcs & Angles Holdings, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Holdings"), and Holdings has filed Articles of Dissolution with the Illinois Secretary of State on December 28, 2010 (the "Dissolution");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Dissolution, Jerdon has received all of the assets and assumed all of the liabilities of Holdings (collectively, the "Business"); and

WHEREAS, Jerdon desires to contribute the Business to A&A in exchange for all of membership interest of A&A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Contribution</u>. Jerdon hereby assigns, transfers and delivers all of its right, title and interest in the Business to A&A as a capital contribution, and A&A hereby accepts such contribution (the "Contribution"). In exchange for the Contribution Jerdon will receive 100% of the authorized membership interests of A&A (the "Membership Interests").
- 2. <u>Conveyance Instruments</u>. In order to effectuate the Contribution, Jerdon and A&A agree to execute and deliver any such other documents or instruments of assignment, transfer or conveyance, in each case dated as of the date of this Agreement, as the parties and their respective counsel shall reasonably deem necessary or appropriate to vest in or confirm title to the Business to A&A.
- 3. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Agreement shall inure to and be binding upon each of the parties' respective heirs, successors and assigns.
- 4. <u>Severability</u>. If any provision of this Agreement or the application of such provision to any party or circumstance shall be held invalid, the remainder of this Agreement, or the application of such provision to parties or circumstances other than those as to which it is held invalid, shall not be affected.
- 5. <u>Headings</u>. The headings in this Agreement are inserted for convenience and identification only and are in no way intended to describe, interpret, define or limit the scope, extent or intent of this Agreement or any provision.

1017530/1/2042.040

6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed by facsimile or electronic copy and in multiple counterparts with separate pages, and each such counterpart shall be considered an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature Page to Follow]

1017530/1/2042.040

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Contribution Agreement as of the date set forth above.

JERDON: A&A:

JERDON PRODUCTS, LLC ARCS & ANGLES, LLC

By: Sound K. Deine By: Short K. Deine

David R. Beine, Vice President

David R. Beine, Vice Presider

1017530/1/2042.040

RECORDED: 11/16/2012